

PRESS RELEASE

Comcast One Comcast Center Philadelphia, PA 19103 business.comcast.com

Comcast Business Recognized with Internet Telephony Product of the Year Award for the Second Consecutive Year

Award celebrates excellence in cloud-based collaboration with Comcast Business VoiceEdge

PHILADELPHIA – March 4, 2020 – Comcast Business today announced that <u>TMC</u>, a global, integrated media company helping clients build communities in print, in person and online, has named Comcast Business VoiceEdge as a 2020 Internet Telephony Product of the Year. VoiceEdge was named a winner for its exceptional innovation in the voice over internet protocol (VoIP) and internet protocol (IP) communications space.

<u>Comcast Business VoiceEdge</u> is a cloud-based, hosted voice and unified communications (UC) solution, supported by the largest private VoIP network in the country. Comcast Business VoiceEdge eliminates the need for expensive on-site private branch exchange (PBX) equipment to provide a high-quality, cost-effective solution that increases employee productivity and communications.

The solution streamlines management of communications services across multiple locations, helping mobile workforces communicate more efficiently. Comcast Business VoiceEdge also allows users to manage voice communications from any device as well as place and receive calls from work numbers even when out of the office.

"As businesses are increasingly faced with changing communication needs, they are in need of costeffective and easy-to-use solutions that improve collaboration and productivity. Comcast Business
VoiceEdge helps businesses spend less time worrying about their communications infrastructure –
allowing them more time to focus on the needs of their business," said Bob Victor, SVP, Product
Management, Comcast Business. "On behalf of Comcast Business, we are once again honored that
VoiceEdge has been recognized by TMC for its Internet Telephony Product of the Year Award."

Comcast Business recently announced a major digital experience investment to the Business VoiceEdge platform. Customers can now manage Business VoiceEdge through one portal called "My Account," rather than navigating through separate online sites. The portal presents an enhanced and unified customer experience, allowing users to set organization's call flow, manage personal settings like call forwarding and establish enterprise or location features.

Rich Tehrani, CEO, TMC added, "Congratulations to the winners of the 2020 Internet Telephony Product of the Year Award. The recipients represent leaders within the VoIP and IP Communications industries and have demonstrated innovation and excellence. We look forward to seeing their future successes and continued leadership driving new solutions for their customers."

About Comcast Business

Comcast Business offers Ethernet, Internet, Wi-Fi, Voice, TV and Managed Enterprise Solutions to help organizations of all sizes transform their business. Powered by an advanced network, and backed by 24/7 customer support, Comcast Business is one of the largest contributors to the growth of Comcast Cable. Comcast Business is the nation's largest cable provider to small and mid-size businesses and has emerged as a force in the Enterprise market; recognized over the last two years by leading industry associations as one of the fastest growing providers of Ethernet services.

For more information, call 866-429-3085. Follow on Twitter @ComcastBusiness and on other social media networks at http://business.comcast.com/social.

About INTERNET TELEPHONY magazine

INTERNET TELEPHONY magazine has been the IP Communications Authority since 1998™. Beginning with the first issue in February of 1998, INTERNET TELEPHONY has been providing unbiased views of the complicated converged communications space. INTERNET TELEPHONY offers rich content from solutions-focused editorial content to reviews on products and services from TMC Labs. INTERNET TELEPHONY magazine reaches more than 225,000 readers, including pass-along readers. For more information, please visit www.itmag.com.

About TMC

Through education, industry news, live events and social influence, global buyers rely on TMC's content-driven marketplaces to make purchase decisions and navigate markets. As a result, leading technology vendors turn to TMC for unparalleled branding, thought leadership and lead generation opportunities. Our in-person and online events deliver unmatched visibility and sales prospects for all participants. Through our custom lead generation programs, we provide clients with an ongoing stream of leads that turn into sales opportunities and build databases. Additionally, we bolster brand reputations with the millions of impressions from display advertising on our news sites and newsletters. Making TMC a 360-degree marketing solution, we offer comprehensive event and road show management services and custom content creation with expertly ghost-crafted blogs, press releases, articles and marketing collateral to help with SEO, branding, and overall marketing efforts. For more information about TMC and to learn how we can help you reach your marketing goals, please visit www.tmcnet.com and follow us on Facebook, LinkedIn and Twitter, @tmcnet. For more information about TMC, visit www.tmcnet.com.

###

Media Contacts: Matt Helmke, Comcast Business

215.286.8666

matt_helmke@comcast.com